during Fiscal Year 2021 (FY21, September 1, 2020 – August 31, 2021). Internal grant awards for 
strategic research development and faculty research support by colleges and LU research centers 
are also documented. 

External Grant Efforts and Awarded Funds  

In FY21, LU submits one hundred and five (105) external grant applications.  The total 

requested amount is $39,603,404. The total awarded grant fund is $4,046,553 for 42 
applications.  Other non-competitive requests include the Federal Higher Education Emergency 
Relief Funds (HEERFs) arranged as Department of Education (DEd) grants (7 requests) and the